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Newsletter for 7th February 2025 

 

Mental health week: 

We had a great week of activities and opportunities, thanks to Mrs Bulman for 

organising it all. Well done to the athletes who went Harraby 3G and won their 

tournament.  

 

Support group events: 

Friday 14th February will be our valentine’s disco in the school hall. All classes 

welcome with adult supervision. Starts at 4:30, finishes 5:30. £3 a ticket which 

includes a drink and snack. Tickets available from Monday at the office or from 

Dawn Medd.  

 

P.E: 

Wednesdays and Thursdays for the whole school. 

 

 

Future dates: https://www.calthwaite.cumbria.sch.uk/  

Tuesday 11th February- Safer Internet Day 
Monday 17th February- Half Term 
Monday 24th February- Forest School resumes 
Wednesday 12th March- Class 3 Residential 
Friday 21st March- Comic Relief  
Wednesday 26th March- Dodgeball Competition  
Monday 31st March- Parents’ evening 
Tuesday 1st April- Parents’ evening  
Friday 4th April- Easter Service (9:30) in the church  
Friday 4th April- End of term (1:30 finish) 
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Persistent lateness: 

Please be aware that if you are continually late for school, it will be recorded on our 

registers as an unauthorised absence. If you receive 10 of these, you will be liable 

for a fine under the new framework. Our school yard is open from 8:30, doors open 

at 8:40 and registration is 8:40-8:50. 

 
 
 
Free school meals and clothing vouchers 

Apply online to see if your child or children can get free school meals and clothing vouchers. 
In certain circumstances free school meals are available to families with no recourse to public 
funds. 
  
  

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/schools-and-education/free-school-meals-and-
clothing-vouchers  
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